

# **VOLUNTEER APPLICATION**

Last Name	First Name			
Street Address				
City	State	Zip		
Email		Birth date		
Home Number	Mobile Number			
List any restrictions that may impact your ability to volunteer:				
List any experience working with homeless, displaced individuals, children or families:				

Emergency Contact:	Phone Number:	
What is your availability – days	Total Weekly	
and times	Hours Available	
How did you hear about us?		
-		

Have you ever been convicted of a Felony	🗌 No	☐ Yes
If yes, please give a brief description.		

Peggy Beatrice Foundation Volunteer Application

#### SKILLS AND INTERESTS

Please review the list below. Check all for which you have experience and are willing to use for the benefit of the disability community.

OFFICE SKILLS	EVENT	Specialized Skills
<ul> <li>Microsoft Office</li> <li>Administrative/Organization</li> <li>Handwritten Thank You Notes</li> <li>Photo Organization</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Coordination</li> <li>Registration</li> <li>Decorations</li> <li>Greeter</li> <li>Sports/Athletics</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Research</li> <li>Fundraising</li> <li>and Development</li> <li>Social Media</li> <li>Photography</li> </ul>
Other Skills/Foreign Languages	A/V Skills	Videography

## **VOLUNTEER COMMITMENT**

1. Volunteer acknowledges, agrees to, and solely accepts the risks and responsibilities related to serving as a volunteer. Thus, to the maximum extent of the law, Peggy Beatrice Foundation, including any of its founders, directors, managers, employees, volunteers, host individuals, families, and partner organizations are not liable for any harm or loss Volunteer may experience or incur, including but not limited to death, personal injury, emotional injury, illness or disease, damage or loss of property.

2. Volunteer irrevocably consents to Peggy Beatrice Foundation's publication and other use – for training, promotion, fundraising and any other purpose consistent with the organization's mission – any and all photographs, interviews, audio/video recordings, and any and all other descriptions and depictions of himself/herself, either singly or with others, taken, conducted, produced or otherwise created during the course of the Projects or otherwise in relation to Volunteer's association with Peggy Beatrice Foundation.

3. Volunteer acknowledges and agrees he/she will not be entitled to receive employment or an offer of employment by Peggy Beatrice Foundation strictly by virtue of participating in volunteer activity with Peggy Beatrice Foundation.

4. The parties to this Volunteer Commitment believe that the Bible commands them to make every effort to live at peace and to resolve disputes with each other in private or within the Church (see Matthew 18:15-20; 1 Corinthians 6:1-8). Therefore, the parties agree that any claim or dispute arising from or related to this Volunteer Commitment shall be settled by biblically-based mediation and, if necessary, legally binding arbitration. The arbitration shall be commenced and heard in Los Angeles County, California. Judgment upon an arbitration decision may be entered in any court otherwise having jurisdiction. The parties understand that these methods shall be the sole remedy for any controversy or claim arising out of the Volunteer Commitment and expressly waive their right to file a lawsuit in any civil court against one another for such disputes, except to enforce an arbitration decision.

5. California law shall govern the construction, interpretations, and enforcement of this Commitment. This Commitment supersedes all previous agreements, whether written or oral, express or implied, relating to the above subject matter, and shall not be changed or subject to change orally. For the interpretation or enforcement of the above agreement to mediate and to arbitrate and for the address and resolution of any other matter outside of such alternative dispute resolution, the parties agree the California Superior Court, Los Angeles County shall be the forum with rights of appeal and review as permitted and applicable to such court.

### VOLUNTEER NON-DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT

I, the undersigned, am a volunteer of Peggy Beatrice Foundation, Inc. (PBF). As a continuing condition of my volunteer status, I agree to preserve Confidential Information of PBF that has or will be provided to me. I shall use the Confidential Information directly or indirectly disclosed to me by PBF or PBF affiliates only for purposes authorized by PBF. I understand that Confidential Information means data, know how, technology and information known, possessed, and maintained as confidential by PBF that has been or will be disclosed to me, including without limitation, lists of customers, clients, donors, and/or prospective donors; PBF's employees, services, and/or operations; business, product, and marketing plans; survey data collections and compilation practices; financial information; policies; computer programs and access codes; software; specifications; and all other business information, know-how, discoveries, and inventions. I agree to indemnify PBF to the full extent of any damage, loss or expense suffered by PBF as a result of any breach of secrecy and/or confidentiality by me under the terms of this Agreement.

## **VOLUNTEER AUTHORIZATION AND SIGNATURES**

I authorize Peggy Beatrice Foundation to contact any references listed herein to verify all information provided and to obtain any and all information related to my character and past work/volunteer performance. I authorize Peggy Beatrice Foundation to conduct a background check and social media check (investigation of publicly-accessible information on the Internet) to verify my character and legal standing. I waive my right of access to these forms and release all references from any liability for information provided in good faith.

## VOLUNTEER

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_[Print name]

(If under 18, parent or legal guardian signature required)